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CCRA PREFERRED RATE
HOTEL PROGRAM

QUICK REFERENCE BOOKING GUIDE

Within this guide is a list offrequently used 2-letter
chain codes and tollfree Reservation numbers to

assist you in booking hotels .

GDS BOOKING INSTRUCTIONS :

1 . CCRA's preferred (negotiated) rates for Hotel
partners can be accessed, through your GDS,
using the CCRA booking format examples as
described on the next page .

2 . The CD number, if required, is usually
attached to the CCRA rate access code and
will be entered automatically in the PNR,
although, some hotels require a CD number to
be entered manually. In cases where only the
COR rate access code is available, you may
need to manually enter the CD number .

3. Cancellation and guarantee policies vary at
each hotel . To check a specific property's
cancellation or guarantee policy, refer to the
hotel's description in the GDS . Be aware that
GDS chain codes can also vary by the both
hotel and by the GDS system used.



GDS BOOKING FORMATS :

FOR DISTRESSED RATES :

Distressed rates can be : (1) based on availability (2) net
(3) 50% off (4) promotional rates (5) hot dates

TELEPHONE BOOKING INSTRUCTIONS :
1 . Call the Hotel chain's reservation toll-free number . For

example, if the hotel's 2-letter is shown as HH, you
would call the 800 number for Hilton Hotels .

2 . Always identify your agency and that you are a
member ofCCRA (Computerized Corporate Rate
Association) .

TELEPHONE BOOKING INSTRUCTIONS (cont'd) :

3. Request the CCRA Preferred Rate and use the CD
number, if required .

4 . Give your ARC/IATA number to receive commission .

CLIA Agencies Only
For "CLIA Agency Commission Qualification" procedures,
go to the www .ccraonline .com website. Under "Travel
Agent," click on "CLIA Agency Forms" to print your copy
of the instructions .

***** SABRE USERS ONLY*****
Promotional or Yieldable Rates / Last Minute

In order for Sabre agents to have access to our Distressed
Rates, an initial entry needs to be done in your GDS . This
entry is similar to the initial entry for standard CCRA rates :
S19 (supervisory sign-in) {ENTER}
HIC#CC2-CCRA RATE#N4GO/X {ENTER}
Proper response should read DONE .

MAKE MONEY WHILE YOU SLEEP!

Gain Strategic Advantage Over Your Online Competition!
Sign up NOW for your Customized

CCRA Web Booking Engine!
Call for details or go to : www .ccraonline .com.

Look for your CCRA News Magazine, published every other
month, to update you on the latest news of the hotel industry,
hot dates, travel agent discounts, promotions and much more .

Also available online at : www.ccraonline .com.

GDS Type Sample Booking Format

AMADEUS HALAX21 MAY- l /SR-CC3

APOLLO HOA2I MAY-1 NTLAXOCCRA2
To View Index HOILAXOCCRA2
For Inside Avail . HOC(line#)

SABRE HOTLAX#CC2/21 MAY-I NT I

WORLDSPAN HLLAX 14MAY 16MAY I /A/PC-CC2
HA3 (line #)

GDS Sample Booking Format

AMADEUS HALAX21MAY-1/SR-CCR

APOLLO HOA21 MAY- I NTI AX13CCRA ~~
To View Index HOILAXOCCRA

For Inside Avail . HOC(line#)
SABRE HOTLAX#CCR/2 I MAY- I NT I

WORLDSPAN HLLAX 14MAY 16MAY 1 /A/PC-CCR
HA3 (line #)



* You may need to call the hotel Property directly to hook the CCRA Preferred Rate
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FREQUENTLY USED HOTEL BOOKING INFORMATION
HOTEL COMPANY CHAIN TOLL FREE # CD #

Abba Hoteles AB 800.552.2545
Accor - All Brands RT 800.221 .4542
Adams Mark Hotels & Resorts AM 800.444.2326*
AmeriSuites 800.833.1516 CONCCR
ANA Hotels International AN 800.262.4683*
Baymont Inn & Suites BU 800.301 .0200 CCRA
Best Western International BW 800.528.1234 564430
Boutique Hotel Group BT 800.223.5652
Caesar Park Hotels 877.223.7272 CCRA
Camberley Hotels QC 800.555.8000 CCR
Camino Real Hotels & Resorts CM 800.722.6466
Candlewood Suites YO 800.226-3539
Cavanaugh's Inns CV 800.663.1144
Clarion Hotels CC 800.228.5050 48201
Club House Inns KL 800.258.2466*
Columbus Reservation Services BX 800.742.6081 *
Comfort Inn Cl 800.228.5050 48201
Comfort Suites CZ 800.228.5050 48201
Concorde Hotels CD 800.888.4747*
Country Inns & Suites CX 800.456.4000
Courtyard by Marriott CY 800.321 .2211 r .
Crowne Plaza CID 800.227.6963 100859652 ,
Days inn DI 800.544.8313 CCRA
De Vere Hotels 800.468.3750
Delta Hotels DE 888.778.5050*
Design Hotels DS 800.337.4685 CCRA
Destination Hotels & Resorts DN - 800.434.7347 - CONCCR
Divi Resorts / iHotelier WV 800.637.3484
Dorint Hotels & Resorts DO 800.650.8018*
Doubletree Hotels DT 800.222.8733 560012819
Econo Lodge EO 800.228.5050 48201
Embassy Suites ES 800.362.2779 560012819
Exclusively Choice International EC 800.228.5050
Executive Inn El 888.388.3932*
Extended Stay America EA 800.537.8483 CCRA
Fairfield Inn By Marriott FN 800.228.2800
Fairmont Hotels FA 800.527.4727 CP10001020
Fiesta Americana FH 800.343.7821 CCRA
Flag Hotels FW - 800.228.5050 48201
Four Seasons Hotels FS 800.332.3442
Global Connections GX 800.667.1221
Golden Tulip GT 800.448.8355*
Grand Heritage GH 800.437.4824 CCRA

HOTEL COMPANY CHAIN TOLL FREE # CD #
Hampton Inns HX 800.426.7866 560012819
Harrah's HR 800.427.7247
Harvey Hotels HV 800.922.9222 CCRA
Hawthorn Suites BH 800.527.1133 CCRA
Hilton - All Brands EH 800.445.8667
Hilton Hotels HH 800.445.8667 N0014614
Hilton International HL 800.445.8667 N0014614
Holiday Inn HI 800.465.4329 100859652
Homestead Studio Suites Hotels BE 888.782.9473
Homewood Suites HG 800.225.5466 560012819
Howard Johnson HJ 800.654.4656 999150
Hyatt Hotels & Resorts HY 800.233.1234 CCRA
Ian Schrager Hotels IS Call Hotel Direct*
Ibis Hotels RT 800.221 .4542
InnPoints Worldwide IP 800.401 .2262
Inter-Continental Hotels IC 800.327.0200 MCR1177900
Jameson Inns JI 800.822.5252
Joie de Vivre JV 800.738.7477*
Jolly Hotels JH 800.221 .2626 *
Jurys Doyle JD 800.423.6953*
Kempinski Hotels KI 800.426.3135
Kimpton Group KC 800.546.7866
KSL Resorts KO 800.950.0086
La Quinta Inns LQ 800.531 .5900
Le Meridien Hotels & Resorts MD 800.543.4300 BG028126607
Leading Hotels of the World LW 800.223.6800
Lexington Management LM 800.537.8483 CCRA
Loews Hotels LZ 800.235.6397
Luxe Hotels LE 866.589.3411
Mainstay Suites MZ 800.660.6246 48201
Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group MO 800.526.6566
Manhattan East Suites NY 888.423.6526 CCRA
Maritim Hotels MM 800.843.3311 CCR5US
Marriott - All Brands EM 800.831 .1000
Marriott Hotels MC 800.831 .1000
Mercure Hotels RT 800.221 .4542
Millennium & Copthorne Hotels MU 800.465.6486 CCRA
Mosser Hotels RX 800.227.3804
Movenpick Hotels MK 800.344.6835 CCRA
New Otani Hotels NO 800.421 .8795
NH Hotels NS 800.232.9860*
Nikko Hotels NK 800.645,5687 310521
Noble House Hotels & Resorts NC 866.662.5348*
Novotel Hotels RT 800.221 .4542
Oberoi Hotels and Resorts OB 800.562.3764



Hotel / Chain Affiliation
Index (in chain code order)

HOTEL I CHAIN
Six Continents All Brands
Abba Hoteles
AmeriSuites

	

AJ

	

_
Prime Ho spitality

	

fAJ_
Adams Mark Hotels_& Resorts

	

lAM
ANA Hotels International

	

-IAN
A

BE

Hotels

Hotels
AZ

BH
BK _
BR

Astron
' Axcess/A I RCO
'Homestead Studio Suites
'Hawthorn Suites
MeriStar Hotels
Renaissance Hotels Int'l .

6C
AB

HOTEL CHAIN
HJ	
HL
HR
HV
H X_
HY __
IC

Howard Johns on
Hilton International
Harrah's
Harvey Hotels
Hampton Inns
matt Hotels _& Resorts	
Inter-Continental Hotels
InnPoints Worldwide
Ian Schrager Hotels
Jurys Doyle
(Jolly Hotels
iJameson Inns

IP
IS
JD
JH
JI

Boutique Hotel Grou BT
B_aymont Inn & Suites !BU
.Best WesterInternational-

	

BW _
'Columbus Reservation Services IBX	
Clarion Hotels

	

!CC
Concorde Hotels

	

;CD_
Comfort Inn

	

CI
Caesar Park Hotels	CJ	
Camino Real Hotels & Resorts

	

CM
Crowne Plaza
'Cavanaugh s Inns
Country Inns & Suites
',Courtyard byMarriott _
Comfort Suites
'Delta Hotels
Days Inn	
Destination Hotels & Resorts
Dorint Hotels & Resorts

Executive Inn
Ma rriott All Brands
Econo Lodge
Embassy Suites_
Fairmont Hotels
Fiesta Americana

	

_
Fairfield Inn By Marri_ott
Four Seasons Hotels
!De Vere Hotels	
Flag Hotels
Grand Heritage
Golden Tulip
_Global Connections
Homewood Suites_
'Hilton Hotels
Holid a1 Inn

CID
CV
CX
CY
CZ
DE
DI
DN
DO

Design Hotels

	

_	DS
Doubletree Hotels	DT _
Extended Stay Amrica

	

EA
Exclusively Choice -	'EC
.Hilton - All Brands

	

EH
6F
EM
EO
ES
FA
FH
IFN
11 FS	
iFT

	

I
F W----JGH
GT
~GX
HG-- --
iHH
1HI

Joie de Vivre

	

_

	

JV
Kimpton Group	KC
Kernpinski Hotels
Club House Inns_	KL
KSL Resorts

	

KO
Luxe Hotels

	

LE
Lexington Management	LM	
La Quinta Inns
Leading Hotels of the World_
Small Luxury Hotels
Loews Hotels
Marriott Hotels
Le Meridien Hotels & Resorts
Movenpick Hotels

KI

ILO
LW
LX
LZ
MC
MD
MK

Maritim Hote ls MM
Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group MO
Millennium & Copthorne Hotels MU

, Mainstay Suites	MZ
Noble House Hotels & Resorts NC _
Nikko Hotels	NK	
New Otani Hotels NO
NH Hotels	NS
:Manhattan East Spites NY	
LOberoi Hotels and Resorts	OB	
Omni Hotels

	

OM _
iOutngger Hotels & Resorts

	

OR
Park Inn	PD	
Park Place_ Entertainment	PE
Pan Pacific Hotels & Resorts

	

PF
Philips Hotel Group	PG
Preferred Hotels

	

PH
Prince Resorts Hawaii

	

Pi
Park Plaza Hotels _US & Canada) PK	
Park Plaza In te rnational

	

PK
Prima Hotel & Resorts	PW	
Camberley Hotels_	OC	

(Quality Inn	 '01		!s-7
'Quality

Inn

	

!RA		,_€

Hotel / Chain Affiliation
Index (in chain code order)

	 HOTEL	CHAIN!
Resort Booking	RB
Radisson Hotels
Regent International Hotels
Red Roof Inns		R_F
RodewayInn	RI
Red Lion Hotels	RL
Regal Hotels	 _RQ
Rihga Royal Hotels	RR
Rock Resorts	 RS
Accor- All Brands	I RT
Ibis Hotel s		RT
Mercure Hotels	RT
Novotel Hotels	 RT_
Resinter	RT
'Sofitel Hotels		_	;RT
Mosse r Hotels	RX
Ritz Carlton Hotels		RZ
The Small Hotel Company	SB_
Sceptre Hospitality Resource	SC
Sutton Place	SF
Shangri La Hotels & Resorts

	

SG

RD
RE

Scandic Hotels	SH	
Sheraton Hotels	SI
Signature/Jameso_n Inns	Si
Swissotel SL
Sol Melia Hotels	SM	
Sonesta Hotels	{SN
:SRS World Hotels	 SR_

; Sorat Hotels		ST
Sarova Hotels	SV
Starwood - All Brands	SW
Supranational Hotels	 SX
Sleep Inns SZ
'Thistle Hotels	TI
[Taj Hotels

	

TJ
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	 HOTEL	CHAIN
Travelodpe	TL	

I

TownePlace Suites	TO
Top International Hotels	TP
Universal Orlando	UE
Utell		U_I
Swallow Hotels_	UK
Sierra Suites_	 US
Unirez

	

UZ-
VIP Erez	VE
'VIP International Corporation

	

VP
Savoy Hotels

	

VY __
Woodfield Suite s	WF
_Wingate_Hotelsls_

	

__ W_G
W Hotels	1WH	
'Westin Hotels		WI _ -j
Warwick Hotels	WK_
WellesleY -Inns & Suite s	WL
World Hotels & Resorts	 WO
Sterlin g Hotels & Resorts

	

WR	
Divi Resorts 1 iHotelier	WV
Westcoast Hotels	WX
Summerfield Suites

	

_WY	
'yndham Hotel s
'Summit Intl Hotels & Resorts
Spring Hill Suites
Candlewood Suites
Raffles International		R
Stamford Hotels	YS
SynXis Corporation	 ;YX
~Staybndd e Suites _	YZ

WY
XL
XV
YO



* You may need to call the hotel Property directly to book the CCRA Preferred Rate
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* You may need to call the hotel Property directly to book the CCRA Preferred Rate

HOTEL COMPANY CHAIN TOLL FREE # CD #
Omni Hotels OM 800.843.6664 C1000650
Outrigger Hotels & Resorts OR 800.688.7444
Pan Pacific Hotels & Resorts PF 800.327.8585
Park Inn PD 800-437.7275
Park Place Entertainment PE 866,425.4329
Park Plaza Hotels (US & Canada) PK 800.670.7275
Park Plaza International PK 866.727.5739
Philips Hotel Group PG 877.640.9300
Preferred Hotels PH 800.323.7500
Prima Hotel & Resorts PW 800.447.7462
Prime Hospitality AJ 800.883.1516
Quality Inn Ql 800.228.5050 48201
Quality Reservations QR 866.378.8866
Radisson Hotels RD 800.333.3333 12345
Raffles International YR - 800.637.9477*
Ramada Inn RA 800.228.2828 926245
Red Lion Hotels RL 800.547.8010 560012819
Red Roof Inns RF 800.843.7663 CP500139
Regal Hotels RQ 800.222.8888*
Regent International Hotels RE 800.545.4000
Renaissance Hotels Intl . BR 800.468.3571
Resinter RT 800.221 .4542
Resort Booking RB 800.689.2672
Rihga Royal Hotels RR 800.937-5454
Ritz Carlton Hotels RZ 800.241 .3333
Rock Resorts RS 800.223.7637
Rodeway Inn RI 800.228 .5050 48201-
Sarova Hotels SV 800.424.2862
Savoy Hotels VY 800.227.4223
Scandic Hotels SH 800-448-8355*
Sceptre Hospitality Resource SC Call Hotel Direct*
Shangri La Hotels & Resorts SG 800.942.5050
Sheraton Hotels SI 800.325.3535 19811
Sierra Suites US 800.474.3772
Signature/Jameson Inns Si 800,526,3766*
Six Continents All Brands 800.465.4329
Steep Inns SZ 800.228.5050 48201
Small Luxury Hotels LX 800.525.4800
Sofitel Hotels RT 800.221 .4542
Sol Melia Hotels SM 800.336.3542
Sonesta Hotels SN 800.766.3782
Sorat Hotels ST 800.537.8483 CCRA
Spring Hill Suites XV 800.831 .1000
SRS World Hotels SR 800.223.5652
Stamford Hotels YS Call Hotel Direct*
Starwood - All Brands SW 800.325.3535

HOTEL COMPANY CHAIN TOLL FREE # CD #
Staybridge Suites YZ 800.465.4329
Sterling Hotels & Resorts WR 800.637.7200 CCRA
Summerfield Suites WY 800.833.4353
Summit Intl Hotels & Resorts XL 800.457.4000
Supranational Hotels $X 800,843.3311
Sutton Place SF 866.378.8866
Swallow Hotels UK 888.461 .9122
Swissotel SL 800.637.9477
SynXis Corporation YX 800.445.3315
Taj Hotels TJ 800-223-6800`
The Small Hotel Company SB 800.238.8000
Thistle Hotels Tl 800 .847.4358 CCRA
Top International Hotels TP 800.448.8355
TownePlace Suites TO 800.257.3000
Travelodge TL 800.578 .7878
Unirez UZ Call Hotel Direct*
Universal Orlando UE 800.711 .0080*
Utell UI 800.448.8355
VIP Erez VE 800.327.1847
VIP International Corporation VP 800.327.1847
W Hotels WH 800.325.3535 19811
Warwick Hotels WK 800.203.3232
Wellesley Inns & Suites WL 800.444.8888
Westcoast Hotels WX 800.426.0670
Westin Hotels WI 800.228.3000 19811
Wingate Hotels WG 800.228.1000
Woodfield Suites WF 800.338.0008
World Hotels & Resorts WO 800.821 .0900
Wyndham Hotels WY 800.822.4200 CCRA
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